that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured  Creditor,  the  

constructive/physical  possession   of   which   has   been   taken   by   the Authorised Officer of Canara 

Bank, will be sold  “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and  “ Whatever there is”  on 30.10.2025 for recovery 

of Rs.10,36,670/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Only) as on 01.10.2025 + 

applicable interest and charges from 02.10.2025 due to the Kurichedu Branch of Canara Bank from  

Borrower/s Guarantor/s 

Sri Dasari Subbarao 

S/O Chinna Galaiah 

D NO 2-114-A  

West Gangavaram Village  

Kurichedu Mandal

[...]

Gangavaram Village, Kurichedu Mandal, Prakasam District, Andhra 

Pradesh-523304. 

Guarantor: 

Sri Pasupuleti Venkateswarlu S/O Venkataiah, West Gangavaram 

Village, Kurichedu Mandal, Prakasam District 

Andhra Pradesh-523304. 

3  Total liabilities as on 

01.10.2025 

Rs.10,36,670/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Six Hundred 

Seventy Only) as on 01.10.2025 + applicable interest and charges 

from 02.10.2025. 

4 (a) Mode of Auction             

(b)Details of Auction 

service         provider            

(c)  Date & Time of 

Auction    

(d)  Place of 

Auction

[...]

Road leading to Yerrabalem 

South: House belonged to Varikuti Bujjaiah 

West: House belonged to Daggubati Bala Ramulamma 

North: House belonged to Varikuti Rajulaiah 

6 Reserve Price: 

(Please note to mention 

separately for each 

property)  

Reserve Price : Rs. 6,20,000/- ( Rupees Six Lakh Twenty Thousand 

only ) 

7 Earnest Money 

Deposit(EMD) 

EMD: Rs.62,000/- (Rupees Sixty  Two Thousand Only) 

8. Last date of Deposit of 

EMD Amount 

On or Before 29.10.2025  04.00 P.M 

9 The Property Can be 

Inspected Date & Time 

The property can be inspected, with Prior Appointment with 

Authorized Officer, on 29/10/2025 between 11 AM to 4 PM